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#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet: 1:36.92 2016+ Dallastown
League: 1:36.92 2016* Dallastown

Pool: 1:36.66 2016! WSC
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACYHS1 1:40.50
Forry, Brent SR Tate, Lucas SR
Speed, Cameron SR Hagan, Ben JR

26.80 26.98 22.7423.98
AYSUBR2 1:41.89

Zortman, CJ 12 Peters, Matt 12
Koller, Calvin 11 Walsh, Shea 10

27.13 27.31 22.9924.46
ASWHS3 1:42.47

Hargis, Jeremy 12 Shoul, Mike 12
Cracium, Derek 11 Collins, Bryan 10

27.16 27.13 22.4725.71
ASGHS4 1:42.85

Toth, Cam 09 Gordon, Daniel 10
Toth, Spencer 11 Smith, Trey 10

26.30 27.39 23.3025.86
ADHS5 1:43.07

Granholm, Quinn 11 Golden, Adam 12
Neutzel, Lawson 09 Smick, Justin 12

26.18 28.53 22.7625.60
ADOV6 1:44.77

Barnes, Silas 12 Pequignot, Jud 12
Smith, Austin 10 Glatfelter, Tanner 11

27.62 30.10 23.0024.05
AWYHS7 1:44.92

Miller, Jackson SR Landis, Alex SR
Friedah, Jack SR Connolly, Aidan JR

26.91 29.48 22.6725.86
AGBRG-038 1:45.38

Nelson, Harry JR Tipton, Zach FR
Gladfelter, Brandon JR Oussoren, Kassidy JR

26.66 30.88 22.1025.74
ANOHS9 1:46.58

Hayward, James SR Smith, Cole FR
Clinton, Jon JR Flores, Alan SO

27.84 30.58 23.3924.77
BDHS10 1:47.16

Pechinski, James 11 Marston, Robert 10
Willet, Collin 12 Stiles, Cooper 09

27.09 29.06 24.0626.95
BYSUBR11 1:53.25

Aparicio, Nicholas 11 Herink, Tyler 11
Williams, Keagan 10 Brockington, Tyler 11

28.90 31.20 24.4828.67
BSWHS12 1:53.40

Dunnock, Lucas 12 Neiderer, Mason 10
Plesic, Richard 10 Klein, Carter 09

28.46 32.02 25.4527.47
BDOV13 1:54.87

Pletz, Adam 11 Staub, Tyler 11
Clauser, DeVaughn 12 Glatfelter, Jensen 9

29.36 32.40 24.4928.62

ANEHS14 1:55.66
Throne, Landon FR Clifton, Ben JR
Brown, Logan FR Thoman, KC SO

31.00 31.39 25.6327.64
BSGHS15 1:55.84

West, Ryan 11 Raub, Peter 09
Raub, Jack 11 Wilhide, Christopher 12

ASUSK16 1:56.76
McQuay, Duncan SR McKenzie, Garren SO
Ketterman, Josh SO Orndorff, Sean SR

31.06 31.97 25.0228.71
BGBRG-03*17 1:57.52

Goff, Trey JR Bishop, Dyllan SR
Bordatto, Jacob JR Christianson, Liam JR

31.87 33.95 24.6227.08
BWYHS*17 1:57.52

Vu, Jaydon SO Paci ico, Ben FR
Miller, Kyle FR Noel, Adam FR

29.55 33.07 26.8228.08
BNEHS19 2:03.08

Pryor, Tyler FR Moyer, Conrad FR
Morgan, Zane FR Wzorek, Levey FR

32.75 36.68 25.5528.10
BNOHS20 2:04.67

Flores, Angel SR Kelley, Caleb JR
Swift, Daniel SO Swift, Garrett JR

31.41 34.06 27.4431.76
BRLHS21 2:26.22

Gochenaur, Ben FR Wenzel, Gabriel SO
Mader, Owen SO Trantham, Joshua JR

35.61 36.63 36.9537.03
ARLHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2
Barley, Sean SO Spyker, Eric JR
Ehrhardt, Colin JR Channell, Dalton JR

31.94 34.05 24.6626.29
BSUSK--- DQ

Stroke Infraction swimmer #3
Hetzer, Christian JR Kroh, John SR
Schwanke, Matt SR Silbaugh, Atticus SO

30.38 35.01 25.0427.38
 
#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet: 1:47.69 2020+ Central York High School
C Leydig, A Gemma, S Ulmer, G Miller

League: 1:47.69 2020* Central York High School
C Leydig, A Gemma, S Ulmer, G Miller

Pool: 1:47.69 2020! Central York High School
C Leydig, A Gemma, S Ulmer, G Miller

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACYHS1 1:47.69+
Leydig, Camryn SO Gemma, Ava SO
Ulmer, Sydney SO Miller, Gabby SR

26.67 30.85 24.0926.08
ARLHS2 1:52.60

Aggen, Hanna FR Butera, Arabella SO
Schwinger, Sam JR Aggen, Holly SR

28.96 30.12 24.9328.59

ADHS3 1:52.89
Brockway, Langley 10 Koicuba, Sadie 10
O'Rourke, Katherine 10 Marston, Araby 12

28.17 32.12 25.2927.31
ASGHS4 1:54.45

Rauhauser, Ashley 09 Heist, Megan 12
Bell, Lizzie 10 Meyer, Emma 12

29.57 30.50 26.0128.37
AYSUBR5 1:56.65

Fryar, Cajsa 12 Guyer, Sophia 11
Hunt, Savannah 10 Veiss, Maya 09

30.75 31.43 26.9427.53
ADOV6 1:58.14

Craig, Nora 9 Pequignot, Emma 11
Coble, Kennedy 10 Sheridan, Emma 9

30.66 32.07 27.7127.70
ASWHS7 1:58.19

Leonard, Leah 09 Collins, Leah 12
Bish, Megan 11 Lucabaugh, Katerina 10

29.25 34.70 25.6428.60
BCYHS8 2:01.40

Poland, Allison JR Minich, Allison SO
Speed, Deanna FR Bookamyer, Caitlyn FR

30.69 34.28 26.7229.71
BDHS9 2:02.02

Oswandel, Lauren 09 Locondro, Marissa 12
McHenry, Sophia 11 Delp, Emily 12

30.48 35.83 27.6428.07
ANOHS10 2:04.08

Anderson, Lilly SR Clabaugh, Valerie FR
Richter, Lauren SR Raab, Molly FR

34.55 34.76 28.0426.73
AWYHS11 2:04.66

Landis, Ellie SR Thomas, Tesia SR
Coats, Katie SO Palmquist, Anna FR

32.56 32.26 28.1531.69
BSGHS12 2:05.94

Ruby, Shannon 11 Parks, Kylee 11
Brown, Nya 11 Czapp, Sarah 09

31.01 35.03 26.5333.37
BRLHS13 2:06.92

Stone, Ryelee JR Hennessy, Thea JR
Warntz, Ally JR Lynd, Juliana SO

30.89 34.10 30.3231.61
ANEHS14 2:08.74

Wolfgang, Ronni SR Payne, Kennedy SO
Hunter, Belle SO Eckenrode, Rachael JR

32.57 35.74 29.6330.80
AGBRG-0315 2:08.90

Clapsadle, Paige SR Hurwitch, Natalie SO
Reber, Malina FR Florek, Grace SR

34.49 36.60 27.4130.40
BYSUBR16 2:09.85

Quinn, Mattie 12 Baldwin, Jasmine 11
Poff, Hannah 11 Eckenroth, Margaret 09

33.23 37.33 28.9230.37
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(#2  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
BDOV17 2:12.75

Hawkins, Anna 11 Grove, Rebecca 9
Sefchick, Torianne 10 Hogan, Hannah 10

33.52 40.47 27.8330.93
ASUSK18 2:13.73

Hofmann, Ava SR Leslie, Sophie SR
Chilcoat-Goble, Audra JRDauberman, Nicole FR

34.16 36.01 28.2835.28
BGBRG-0319 2:14.41

Yingling, Maddie JR Scheungrab, Carolyn FR
Green, Hannah FR Ketterman, Katie SO

34.91 40.14 25.7733.59
BSWHS20 2:14.65

Cromer, Madalyn 10 Diener, Kelsey 09
Klansek, Allyson 11 Klansek, Megan 10

33.81 39.37 28.7832.69
BWYHS21 2:20.52

Kestner, Kylie JR Noel, Sarah SR
Steele, Alisa SO Metz, Lexi SR

35.41 38.85 32.3533.91
BSUSK22 2:22.01

Finnigan, Erin FR Balog, Sylvia FR
Martin, Kylie FR Coyle, Keely SR

36.64 39.50 29.7836.09
BNOHS23 2:27.93

Hutchinson-Thomas, Dillon FRKint, Lauren JR
Smith, Courtney JR Scott, Morgan JR

36.96 40.69 1:10.28
 
#3  Boys 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:43.62 2019+ Cameron Speed
League: 1:43.32 2009* Kevin Marsteller

Pool: 1:43.62 2019! Cameron Speed
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DHS 11Granholm, Quinn1 1:49.65
25.09 27.78 28.0628.72

DOV 11Glatfelter, Tanner2 1:50.78
24.67 27.59 29.6528.87

RLHSBingaman, Jasen3 1:51.49
24.98 27.44 30.0529.02

CYHS SRBrosend, Clayton4 1:52.96
24.45 27.98 30.3930.14

CYHS SRBeck, Cody5 1:52.97
25.19 28.21 29.6129.96

DOV 12Barnes, Silas6 1:53.53
26.15 28.61 29.2829.49

DHS 09Stiles, Cooper7 1:54.55
26.08 28.56 29.8630.05

CYHS JRHagan, Ben8 1:55.24
25.63 28.12 31.6429.85

YSUBR 09Senft, Masen9 1:55.29
26.01 29.16 30.1030.02

SWHS 10Collins, Bryan10 1:55.83
25.71 29.39 29.8830.85

SUSK SRKandala, Rohit11 1:58.26
25.72 28.89 32.8930.76

WYHS SRLandis, Alex12 2:00.04
26.29 29.65 32.4631.64

SGHS 11Toth, Spencer13 2:00.13
27.02 30.24 31.4831.39

YSUBR 11Tapp, Joe14 2:02.52
27.02 30.48 32.7032.32

GBRG-03 FRTurner, Zach15 2:02.66
27.19 30.28 32.1733.02

DOV 11Staub, Tyler16 2:03.52
26.97 30.91 32.3333.31

NEHS JRTatlas, Alan17 2:03.83
27.72 31.47 31.9232.72

SUSK JRHetzer, Christian18 2:04.72
28.74 31.33 31.6932.96

GBRG-03 SRTurner, Ethan19 2:05.58
28.33 31.12 33.3232.81

SGHS 11Raub, Jack20 2:05.85
27.95 30.33 33.6633.91

NEHS FRSowers, Zach21 2:08.85
28.92 32.36 33.2534.32

SWHS 09Fenwick, William22 2:09.38
28.53 33.59 33.0934.17

NEHS FRThrone, Landon23 2:11.02
29.35 32.97 34.0734.63

SUSK JRCarrier, Jordan24 2:16.70
31.41 35.60 34.2835.41

 
#4  Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet: 1:54.35 2012+ Alyssa Bixler
League: 1:49.26 2014* Courtney Harnish

Pool: 1:53.96 2013! Nicole Price
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBRG-03 SOBrainard, Hannah1 1:56.32
25.74 28.99 30.6830.91

CYHS SRSopko, Micah2 2:00.00
27.30 30.24 31.0531.41

DHS 10Brockway, Langley3 2:00.46
27.82 30.17 30.9831.49

DHS 12Deitch, Kathryn4 2:01.39
27.58 29.84 32.8431.13

SWHS 10Lucabaugh, Katerina5 2:04.90
28.02 30.59 33.3932.90

DOV 9Craig, Nora6 2:05.27
28.26 31.17 32.4033.44

YSUBR 10Lonergan, Megan7 2:06.87
28.71 31.72 33.0833.36

DHS 12Miller, Hannah8 2:07.08
28.37 32.06 32.9133.74

YSUBR 10Bowen, Carly9 2:07.63
29.45 31.67 33.8432.67

CYHS FRSpeed, Deanna10 2:09.13
28.31 31.60 35.3433.88

NEHS SOHunter, Pearl11 2:10.58
29.53 31.94 34.5734.54

CYHS JRSmith, Abbigale12 2:12.29
30.30 32.83 34.7034.46

SUSK SOFranklin, Noelani13 2:12.78
30.47 33.36 33.8435.11

RLHS SRBingaman, Cheryl14 2:13.62
29.53 32.48 36.0235.59

DHS 12Eakins, Addison15 2:13.75
30.42 33.77 34.6234.94

SWHS 10Cromer, Madalyn16 2:16.37
31.12 35.27 34.1235.86

WYHS FRPalmquist, Anna17 2:16.57
32.34 35.81 32.7835.64

GBRG-03 SRClapsadle, Paige18 2:17.03
30.37 33.54 36.6536.47

NEHS JREckenrode, Rachael19 2:17.28
31.48 35.35 34.6635.79

YSUBR 09Shorb, Megan20 2:17.43
29.55 33.44 36.9037.54

SGHS 09Czapp, Sarah21 2:19.21
30.74 34.81 37.0036.66

SWHS 11Rebert, Cora22 2:20.73
31.88 36.25 35.6037.00

SWHS 10Klansek, Megan23 2:20.87
31.81 35.36 36.9236.78

GBRG-03 SRFlorek, Grace24 2:26.86
31.22 35.03 41.1639.45

 
#5  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet: 1:52.43 2020+ Logan McFadden
League: 1:52.43 2020* Logan McFadden

Pool: 1:52.43 2020! Logan McFadden
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SUSK SRMcFadden, Logan1 1:52.43+
24.13 27.71 26.1334.46

CYHS SRTate, Lucas2 1:57.73
25.21 29.54 29.3733.61

CYHS SRSpeed, Cameron3 1:59.51
25.25 30.39 27.8036.07

YSUBR 12Peters, Matt4 2:03.54
25.80 31.94 28.6937.11

DHS 12Smick, Justin5 2:04.40
25.72 32.54 30.1336.01

GBRG-03 JRNelson, Harry6 2:07.89
27.03 31.00 29.7140.15

DHS 12Golden, Adam7 2:09.23
26.89 32.79 32.5537.00

CYHS JRDundas, Nathan8 2:10.75
28.02 33.08 32.2537.40

DHS 11Pechinski, James9 2:13.16
28.19 33.54 30.7340.70

YSUBR 11Gleba, Alex10 2:14.41
28.60 35.64 30.1440.03

SGHS 11West, Ryan11 2:15.33
29.88 33.30 32.8739.28

YSUBR 11Herink, Tyler12 2:17.31
29.63 35.75 32.3139.62

WYHS FRMiller, Kyle13 2:18.81
30.21 35.45 32.0541.10
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(#5  Boys 200 Yard IM)
NEHS JRClifton, Ben14 2:18.84

28.95 37.39 32.7139.79
WYHS FRPaci ico, Ben15 2:18.96

31.89 36.06 31.6239.39
NEHS FRMorgan, Zane16 2:20.40

30.67 38.75 30.2740.71
NEHS FRBrown, Logan17 2:20.81

29.85 37.43 30.8142.72
SWHS 12Dunnock, Lucas18 2:20.88

30.45 35.42 30.9644.05
DOV 9Glatfelter, Jensen19 2:21.14

30.17 35.87 32.6542.45
DOV 12Pequignot, Jud20 2:21.43

28.92 37.63 35.1939.69
GBRG-03 FRTipton, Zach21 2:22.55

32.68 38.08 32.5239.27
SWHS 10Neiderer, Mason22 2:23.32

31.15 36.70 31.6643.81
RLHS SOBarley, Sean23 2:28.08

30.32 38.58 35.3743.81
DOV 10Fleming, Connor24 2:30.53

30.51 39.36 37.2043.46
 
#6  Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet: 2:03.93 2012+ Morgan Pfaff
League: 2:03.93 2012* Morgan Pfaff

Pool: 2:03.93 2012! Morgan Pfaff
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CYHS SOLeydig, Camryn1 2:06.57
26.26 30.95 30.5838.78

RLHS SOButera, Arabella2 2:10.47
27.50 34.19 31.1537.63

SGHS 12Heist, Megan3 2:11.89
28.11 35.83 31.7036.25

YSUBR 11Guyer, Sophia4 2:14.16
27.90 32.29 33.6040.37

CYHS SOGemma, Ava5 2:14.44
29.39 33.99 31.9739.09

CYHS JRStrayer, Catie6 2:17.62
29.26 34.80 32.8340.73

DHS 10O'Rourke, Katherine7 2:20.63
29.64 32.55 34.4244.02

DHS 10Koicuba, Sadie8 2:28.37
32.40 39.91 35.4240.64

RLHS JRHennessy, Thea9 2:29.35
31.58 36.31 37.8043.66

DHS 09Oswandel, Lauren10 2:29.99
30.52 36.67 35.0347.77

YSUBR 12Walsh, Keely11 2:32.85
32.91 38.45 34.8246.67

DOV 12Mills, Taylor12 2:33.58
32.14 39.94 36.5744.93

RLHS JRStone, Ryelee13 2:34.60
32.51 36.82 35.5749.70

NEHS SOPayne, Kennedy14 2:35.48
33.61 40.13 37.0044.74

DHS 09Shipley, Rebecca15 2:37.71
31.95 41.17 36.8447.75

GBRG-03 FRGreen, Hannah16 2:38.47
34.12 39.93 37.1747.25

GBRG-03 SOHurwitch, Natalie17 2:41.32
37.17 41.90 37.4744.78

YSUBR 12Sachar, India18 2:41.97
36.79 45.17 36.3243.69

WYHS SOCoats, Katie19 2:44.04
33.13 43.48 38.4948.94

SUSK FRFinnigan, Erin20 2:44.96
36.94 40.57 37.3650.09

RLHS JRGochenaur, Emma21 2:45.80
34.85 42.80 37.5950.56

WYHS SRNoel, Sarah22 2:49.85
40.63 44.10 39.7145.41

DOV 10Smith, Kaidence23 2:51.67
38.54 41.13 39.4852.52

WYHS JRKestner, Kylie24 3:00.52
36.54 44.87 41.7757.34

 
#7  Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet: 21.11 2009+ Kevin Marsteller
League: 21.11 2009* Kevin Marsteller

Pool: 20.84 2019! Charlie Gingrich
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SGHS 10Gordon, Daniel1 21.12
NEHS SRBachman, Hunter2 21.20
NEHS JRMorgan, Levi3 21.53
DHS 10Smolinski, Thomas4 22.20
GBRG-03 JROussoren, Kassidy5 22.56
RLHS SRMcDanel, Shane6 23.02
DOV 10Smith, Austin7 23.04
DHS 12Rivera, Jaden8 23.05
WYHS JRConnolly, Aidan9 23.07
SWHS 12Shoul, Mike10 23.08
NOHS JRClinton, Jon11 23.42
GBRG-03 JRGladfelter, Brandon12 23.61
DOV 11Burrage, Jaxson13 23.70
YSUBR 12Zortman, CJ14 23.81
SGHS 10Smith, Trey15 23.87
SGHS 09Toth, Cam*16 23.99
NEHS FRCastano, Adrian*16 23.99
SUSK SRAchterberg, Ian18 24.10
DHS 10Marston, Robert19 24.19
NOHS SOFlores, Alan20 24.33
RLHS JRChannell, Dalton21 24.49
YSUBR 11Brockington, Tyler22 24.57
SUSK SRMcQuay, Duncan23 24.86
YSUBR 11Petersen, Brenden24 25.10

 
#8  Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet: 23.73 2005+ Michele King
League: 23.73 2005* Michele King

Pool: 23.97 2012! Alyssa Bixler
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CYHS SRMiller, Gabby1 24.59
DHS 11Trumble, Samantha2 24.63
WYHS SRThomas, Tesia3 24.80
NEHS SOTaylor, Madison4 25.22
SWHS 09Leonard, Leah5 25.37
YSUBR 10Hunt, Savannah6 25.58
DHS 12Marston, Araby7 25.90
SGHS 09Rauhauser, Ashley8 26.28
YSUBR 09Veiss, Maya9 26.75
WYHS SRLandis, Ellie10 26.86
DHS 12Myers, Taylar11 26.99
SGHS 12Meyer, Emma12 27.20
CYHS FRBookamyer, Caitlyn13 27.25
SUSK JRDauberman, Jessica14 27.27
SGHS 12Lint, Morgan15 27.28
DHS 12Miller, Kristen16 27.30
SWHS 12Collins, Leah17 27.35
SWHS 11Klansek, Allyson18 27.64
NEHS FRWard, Izzy19 27.74
CYHS SOMinich, Allison20 27.82
GBRG-03 SOKetterman, Katie21 27.95
NEHS SRWolfgang, Ronni*22 28.10
RLHS FROliphant, Rylee*22 28.10
SUSK JRVerba, Emily24 28.67

 
#9  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 51.37 2016+ Spencer Hill
League: 50.62 2008* Kevin Marsteller

Pool: 50.21 2019! Charlie Gingrich
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DHS 12Dunnigan, Joel1 52.10
24.27 27.83

DOV 10Smith, Austin2 53.93
25.09 28.84

CYHS SRBeck, Cody3 55.12
25.53 29.59

SUSK FRWade, Jacob4 55.26
25.10 30.16

RLHS JRRexroth, Andrew5 55.50
25.60 29.90

CYHS SRForry, Brent6 56.47
26.55 29.92

YSUBR 11Koller, Calvin7 56.74
25.98 30.76

DHS 11Kopp, Justin8 57.20
26.66 30.54

RLHS JRRager, Tanner9 57.87
25.65 32.22

SWHS 11Cracium, Derek10 58.31
26.79 31.52
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(#9  Boys 100 Yard Fly)
DHS 09Neutzel, Lawson11 58.40

27.07 31.33
GBRG-03 JRBordatto, Jacob12 58.80

27.35 31.45
SGHS 11Toth, Spencer13 59.45

27.55 31.90
WYHS SRFriedah, Jack14 59.80

27.51 32.29
RLHS JREhrhardt, Colin15 1:00.21

27.10 33.11
NOHS JRClinton, Jon16 1:01.22

28.07 33.15
DHS 12Willet, Collin17 1:01.88

28.39 33.49
WYHS SOVu, Jaydon18 1:02.56

29.09 33.47
GBRG-03 FRNelson, Sam19 1:03.10

29.54 33.56
SWHS 10Plesic, Richard20 1:03.11

28.18 34.93
NEHS FRBrown, Logan21 1:03.16

29.44 33.72
SUSK SOKetterman, Josh22 1:04.92

29.02 35.90
SUSK SOSilbaugh, Atticus--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
29.99 40.54

SWHS 12Hargis, Jeremy--- DQ
One hand touch

27.49 31.65
 
#10  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet: 54.93 2017+ Courtney Harnish
League: 54.93 2017* Courtney Harnish

Pool: 54.93 2017! Courtney Harnish
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CYHS SOUlmer, Sydney1 57.68
26.97 30.71

DHS 09Schneider, Zoe2 59.73
27.75 31.98

GBRG-03 SRNewell, Morgan3 59.74
27.21 32.53

CYHS SOKlindinst, Molly4 1:00.69
28.03 32.66

DOV 10Coble, Kennedy5 1:03.76
28.90 34.86

RLHS JRSchwinger, Sam6 1:04.52
28.92 35.60

DHS 11McHenry, Sophia7 1:04.85
29.60 35.25

SGHS 10Bell, Lizzie8 1:05.68
29.91 35.77

SWHS 11Bish, Megan9 1:06.84
29.98 36.86

NOHS FRClabaugh, Valerie10 1:07.50
30.71 36.79

YSUBR 09Abel, Lauren11 1:07.69
30.67 37.02

DHS 09Shipley, Rebecca12 1:09.66
32.46 37.20

SGHS 11Ruby, Shannon13 1:09.98
32.09 37.89

GBRG-03 FRReber, Malina14 1:10.21
30.59 39.62

GBRG-03 SRFlorek, Grace15 1:11.23
32.42 38.81

YSUBR 11Poff, Hannah16 1:11.36
31.34 40.02

WYHS SOCoats, Katie17 1:11.70
33.33 38.37

DOV 12Mills, Taylor18 1:11.72
32.58 39.14

DHS 11Andrews, Jade19 1:13.31
33.69 39.62

SGHS 09Czapp, Sarah20 1:13.83
33.78 40.05

RLHS JRWarntz, Ally21 1:14.27
33.67 40.60

DOV 10Sefchick, Torianne--- DQ
Scissors kick

33.79 40.74
CYHS JRPoland, Allison--- DQ

Scissors kick
31.98 37.90

SGHS 11Brown, Nya--- DFS
Declared false start

 
#11  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet: 1:27.08 2013+ Dallastown
League: 1:27.08 2013* Dallastown

Pool: 1:27.08 2013! Dallastown
  Team Relay Finals Time

ADHS1 1:28.76
Smolinski, Thomas 10 Smick, Justin 12
Rivera, Jaden 12 Dunnigan, Joel 12

22.38 22.54 21.3022.54
ANEHS2 1:28.95

Bachman, Hunter SR Castano, Adrian FR
Clifton, Ben JR Morgan, Levi JR

20.88 23.43 20.7423.90
ASUSK3 1:31.08

Wade, Jacob FR Achterberg, Ian SR
Kandala, Rohit SR McFadden, Logan SR

22.95 23.73 21.1423.26
ARLHS4 1:32.17

McDanel, Shane SR Rexroth, Andrew JR
Rager, Tanner JR Bingaman, Jasen

23.14 23.20 22.4623.37

ASWHS5 1:33.04
Collins, Bryan 10 Hargis, Jeremy 12
Cracium, Derek 11 Shoul, Mike 12

23.17 23.50 22.4323.94
ASGHS6 1:33.43

Toth, Cam 09 Raub, Peter 09
Smith, Trey 10 Gordon, Daniel 10

24.19 25.10 20.9923.15
ACYHS7 1:33.96

Forry, Brent SR Dundas, Nathan JR
Brosend, Clayton SR Beck, Cody SR

23.13 23.59 23.3623.88
AYSUBR8 1:36.84

Brockington, Tyler 11 Walsh, Shea 10
Aparicio, Nicholas 11 Zortman, CJ 12

23.92 23.75 24.8124.36
ANOHS9 1:37.29

Clinton, Jon JR Flores, Angel SR
Hayward, James SR Flores, Alan SO

24.58 23.45 23.1426.12
ADOV10 1:38.26

Pequignot, Jud 12 Staub, Tyler 11
Pletz, Adam 11 Burrage, Jaxson 11

25.80 24.23 23.0625.17
AGBRG-0311 1:38.81

Christianson, Liam JR Turner, Ethan SR
Cambell, Collin SR Turner, Zach FR

25.09 25.09 24.3424.29
BSUSK12 1:40.02

Orndorff, Sean SR Schwanke, Matt SR
McKenzie, Garren SO McQuay, Duncan SR

25.77 24.87 24.1325.25
BYSUBR13 1:40.15

Senft, Masen 09 Tapp, Joe 11
Gleba, Alex 11 Ports, Jack 11

25.24 25.02 25.8024.09
BDOV14 1:41.25

Cesky, Brandon 12 Clauser, DeVaughn 12
Sieber, Jacob 10 Glatfelter, Jensen 9

25.27 25.42 24.7025.86
BCYHS15 1:42.05

Saf in, Zac JR Hughes, Roy SO
Wobber, Tommy FR Chery, Bryan SR

25.50 24.72 24.9326.90
BGBRG-0316 1:43.08

Cole, Drew SO Aumen, Alex JR
Carlson, Sam SO Wagner, Conor SR

25.32 26.59 25.4725.70
BNEHS17 1:45.07

Thoman, KC SO Sowers, Zach FR
Throne, Landon FR Wzorek, Levey FR

26.06 26.97 25.7426.30
BSWHS18 1:48.69

Carver, Joseph 09 Fenwick, William 09
Stebick, Jonathan 10 Klein, Carter 09

28.56 26.49 26.1627.48
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(#11  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)
BNOHS19 1:50.57

Kelley, Caleb JR Smith, Cole FR
Swift, Garrett JR Swift, Daniel SO

27.29 27.94 27.2428.10
BSGHS20 1:53.26

Coleman, Ryan 11 Brown, Austin 10
Eisa, Mohammad 10 Godman, Justin 10

27.03 29.73 26.3030.20
BRLHS21 1:53.86

Trout, Dyllan JR Wenzel, Gabriel SO
Spyker, Eric JR Gochenaur, Ben FR

27.04 28.83 28.0229.97
BDHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4
Pechinski, James 11 Kopp, Justin 11
Marston, Robert 10 Golden, Adam 12

24.50 23.58 22.4823.38
AWYHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4
Connolly, Aidan JR Landis, Alex SR
Friedah, Jack SR Miller, Jackson SR

23.73 24.29 22.6324.04
BWYHS--- DFS

Declared false start
Noel, Adam FR Febres, Gianmarco JR
Stratford, Jacob SO Hutton, Alexander SO

 
#12  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet: 1:38.41 2013+ Dallastown
League: 1:38.41 2013* Dallastown

Pool: 1:37.79 2019! Governor Mif lin
  Team Relay Finals Time

ADHS1 1:41.32
Schneider, Zoe 09 Myers, Taylar 12
Marston, Araby 12 Trumble, Samantha 11

25.28 26.02 24.7125.31
AYSUBR2 1:44.19

Fryar, Cajsa 12 Hunt, Savannah 10
Guyer, Sophia 11 Lonergan, Megan 10

26.26 25.27 26.6725.99
ACYHS3 1:45.62

Sopko, Micah SR Bookamyer, Caitlyn FR
Strayer, Catie JR Klindinst, Molly SO

26.12 27.15 25.3527.00
AGBRG-034 1:45.72

Florek, Grace SR Ketterman, Katie SO
Brainard, Hannah SO Newell, Morgan SR

28.32 27.63 24.9224.85
ASGHS5 1:45.98

Rauhauser, Ashley 09 Bell, Lizzie 10
Meyer, Emma 12 Heist, Megan 12

26.41 27.88 24.8926.80
ASWHS6 1:46.02

Collins, Leah 12 Lucabaugh, Katerina 10
Bish, Megan 11 Leonard, Leah 09

27.31 25.69 25.4127.61

BDHS7 1:46.66
O'Rourke, Katherine 10 Miller, Kristen 12
Miller, Hannah 12 Deitch, Kathryn 12

26.82 26.75 26.4426.65
ANEHS8 1:47.10

Taylor, Madison SO Ward, Izzy FR
Hunter, Pearl SO Wolfgang, Ronni SR

25.34 28.31 26.8026.65
AWYHS9 1:52.45

Palmquist, Anna FR Coats, Katie SO
Thomas, Tesia SR Landis, Ellie SR

29.20 29.24 29.2424.77
BSGHS10 1:52.63

Lint, Morgan 12 Brown, Nya 11
Fritz, Ashlyn 12 Hoschar, Allison 12

27.54 29.60 28.1327.36
BCYHS11 1:52.71

Gemma, Olivia SR Poland, Allison JR
Speed, Deanna FR Smith, Abbigale JR

28.47 28.95 27.6627.63
ANOHS12 1:53.31

Clabaugh, Valerie FR Raab, Molly FR
Anderson, Lilly SR Richter, Lauren SR

28.61 28.85 25.1030.75
ASUSK13 1:54.24

Dauberman, Jessica JR Leslie, Sophie SR
Verba, Emily JR Franklin, Noelani SO

28.77 28.54 27.7329.20
BSWHS14 1:54.78

Klansek, Megan 10 Klansek, Allyson 11
Hollenbeck, Hailey 11 Cromer, Madalyn 10

28.99 29.42 27.8628.51
ADOV15 1:55.32

Hogan, Hannah 10 Hawkins, Anna 11
Mills, Taylor 12 Sheridan, Emma 9

29.15 29.49 27.8728.81
BRLHS16 1:58.15

Czerwinski, Faith SO Lynd, Juliana SO
Gochenaur, Emma JR Grove, Lorelei FR

29.51 30.23 29.6828.73
BYSUBR17 1:59.46

Walsh, Keely 12 Shorb, Megan 09
Eckenroth, Margaret 09 Quinn, Tearnie 09

29.65 28.92 30.5630.33
BGBRG-0318 1:59.89

Kiick, Sydney SR Hurwitch, Natalie SO
Scheungrab, Carolyn FR Schulteis, Jenna SO

30.60 29.77 29.1930.33
BDOV19 2:01.14

Hogan, Summer 9 Kilburn, Amaya 11
Sefchick, Torianne 10 Grove, Rebecca 9

31.31 30.62 28.0231.19
BNEHS20 2:02.71

Hunter, Belle SO Eckenrode, Rachael JR
Daker, Kayla SR Rau, Emi SR

28.92 30.73 30.5832.48

BSUSK21 2:03.40
Hofmann, Ava SR Martin, Kylie FR
Coyle, Keely SR Dauberman, Nicole FR

31.03 32.55 28.9130.91
BWYHS22 2:07.47

Kestner, Kylie JR Steele, Alisa SO
Metz, Lexi SR Noel, Sarah SR

30.25 30.53 33.7432.95
BNOHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2
Smith, Courtney JR Kint, Lauren JR
Anderson, Emma FR Hutchinson-Thomas, Dillon FR

31.10 32.32 31.3531.43
ARLHS--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4
Oliphant, Rylee FR Warntz, Ally JR
Bingaman, Cheryl SR Aggen, Hanna FR

58.17 26.33
 
#13  Boys 100 Yard Free

Meet: 46.33 2020+ Daniel Gordon
League: 46.33 2020* Daniel Gordon

Pool: 46.33 2020! Daniel Gordon
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SGHS 10Gordon, Daniel1 46.33+
21.99 24.34

NEHS SRBachman, Hunter2 46.57
22.46 24.11

NEHS JRMorgan, Levi3 48.36
23.07 25.29

DHS 12Dunnigan, Joel4 48.62
23.15 25.47

DHS 10Smolinski, Thomas5 49.40
23.15 26.25

GBRG-03 JROussoren, Kassidy6 49.43
23.56 25.87

RLHS SRMcDanel, Shane7 49.58
23.41 26.17

WYHS SRMiller, Jackson8 50.38
24.15 26.23

DHS 12Rivera, Jaden9 50.54
24.12 26.42

DOV 11Burrage, Jaxson10 50.73
24.40 26.33

SUSK SRKandala, Rohit11 51.12
24.23 26.89

YSUBR 10Walsh, Shea12 51.76
25.29 26.47

WYHS JRConnolly, Aidan13 51.92
24.21 27.71

DHS 09Neutzel, Lawson14 52.33
25.72 26.61

SGHS 10Smith, Trey15 52.37
25.18 27.19

YSUBR 09Senft, Masen16 53.19
25.66 27.53
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(#13  Boys 100 Yard Free)
NEHS FRCastano, Adrian17 53.38

25.07 28.31
SUSK SRAchterberg, Ian18 54.67

26.16 28.51
GBRG-03 SRCambell, Collin19 55.25

26.10 29.15
SUSK SROrndorff, Sean20 55.85

26.45 29.40
SGHS 09Raub, Peter21 56.09

26.97 29.12
DOV 11Pletz, Adam22 56.17

26.49 29.68
RLHS JRChannell, Dalton23 56.35

27.01 29.34
YSUBR 11Petersen, Brenden24 56.36

25.97 30.39
 
#14  Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet: 52.12 2013+ Alyssa Bixler
League: 51.60 2014* Courtney Harnish

Pool: 51.69 2013! Courtney Harnish
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GBRG-03 SOBrainard, Hannah1 53.55
25.67 27.88

CYHS SRMiller, Gabby2 54.00
25.94 28.06

GBRG-03 SRNewell, Morgan3 54.41
25.66 28.75

DHS 11Trumble, Samantha4 55.25
25.96 29.29

NEHS SOTaylor, Madison5 55.27
26.33 28.94

RLHS SRAggen, Holly6 55.28
26.71 28.57

CYHS SRSopko, Micah7 56.39
27.19 29.20

DHS 12Myers, Taylar8 57.01
27.60 29.41

YSUBR 12Fryar, Cajsa9 57.35
27.28 30.07

RLHS JRSchwinger, Sam10 57.77
27.84 29.93

SWHS 10Lucabaugh, Katerina11 58.62
27.77 30.85

SGHS 12Meyer, Emma12 1:00.19
28.56 31.63

NEHS FRWard, Izzy13 1:00.65
28.24 32.41

WYHS SRLandis, Ellie14 1:00.71
29.09 31.62

YSUBR 09Veiss, Maya15 1:00.87
28.46 32.41

SGHS 12Lint, Morgan16 1:01.18
28.70 32.48

SUSK JRDauberman, Jessica17 1:01.43
28.38 33.05

YSUBR 09Shorb, Megan18 1:01.67
29.08 32.59

GBRG-03 SOKetterman, Katie19 1:01.68
28.97 32.71

SGHS 12Fritz, Ashlyn20 1:02.36
30.01 32.35

DOV 9Sheridan, Emma21 1:03.04
30.19 32.85

RLHS SOCzerwinski, Faith22 1:03.15
29.98 33.17

SUSK JRVerba, Emily23 1:04.14
30.24 33.90

DOV 11Hawkins, Anna24 1:04.22
30.97 33.25

 
#15  Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet: 4:37.40 2019+ Cameron Speed
League: 4:37.40 2019* Cameron Speed

Pool: 4:37.40 2019! Cameron Speed
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DOV 11Glatfelter, Tanner1 5:05.38
26.26 29.86 31.2230.86
31.29 31.67 31.60 31.80
30.96 29.86

CYHS SRBrosend, Clayton2 5:07.86
26.10 29.77 31.4230.73
31.49 31.72 31.93 31.90
32.02 30.78

DHS 09Stiles, Cooper3 5:08.32
26.75 29.40 31.4130.46
31.47 32.00 31.72 32.34
32.33 30.44

RLHSBingaman, Jasen4 5:08.84
27.14 29.64 31.1130.65
31.40 31.29 31.66 32.29
32.08 31.58

RLHS JRRager, Tanner5 5:13.89
27.67 30.90 32.0632.01
32.47 32.84 32.36 32.19
31.37 30.02

DHS 11Kopp, Justin6 5:14.09
27.32 30.60 31.8931.47
32.63 32.82 32.66 32.51
31.78 30.41

CYHS SOSwartz, Ethan7 5:15.83
27.11 30.59 31.7031.97
32.26 32.48 33.13 33.32
32.44 30.83

CYHS JRHagan, Ben8 5:16.51
26.76 29.90 30.6131.06
31.93 32.48 33.58 34.25
33.92 32.02

YSUBR 11Gleba, Alex9 5:20.91
28.43 31.59 32.8132.16
32.56 33.04 33.15 32.91
32.98 31.28

YSUBR 11Koller, Calvin10 5:25.93
26.37 29.79 32.5931.30
33.56 33.95 34.20 34.76
35.26 34.15

NEHS JRTatlas, Alan11 5:27.07
28.80 32.41 32.7832.73
32.87 33.01 33.20 33.81
33.83 33.63

YSUBR 11Ports, Jack12 5:28.51
29.55 32.06 33.6833.40
33.57 33.67 33.65 33.46
33.15 32.32

SUSK JRHetzer, Christian13 5:28.90
28.76 30.89 33.2031.81
33.44 33.93 34.41 34.36
34.50 33.60

GBRG-03 JRBordatto, Jacob14 5:31.01
29.25 32.38 33.4333.59
33.83 34.04 34.03 34.11
33.88 32.47

GBRG-03 FRTurner, Zach15 5:34.83
28.81 32.45 34.2933.39
34.47 34.94 35.02 34.10
35.12 32.24

NEHS FRMorgan, Zane16 5:37.76
29.76 33.34 34.3234.30
35.04 34.55 34.40 34.77
35.08 32.20

YSUBR 11Tapp, Joe17 5:39.66
29.45 32.11 34.2233.99
35.44 35.31 34.89 35.22
35.41 33.62

SWHS 09Fenwick, William18 5:41.77
28.64 33.07 35.2034.41
35.76 34.95 35.44 35.74
35.44 33.12

CYHS FRWobber, Tommy19 5:43.52
29.48 33.85 36.1135.59
35.67 35.95 35.70 35.38
35.25 30.54

SGHS 11Raub, Jack20 5:46.00
28.54 31.62 34.2133.39
35.03 36.03 36.86 37.37
37.13 35.82

GBRG-03 SRTurner, Ethan21 5:49.28
28.90 32.27 35.2833.77
36.09 36.05 36.76 37.10
37.14 35.92

NEHS FRSowers, Zach22 5:53.54
30.25 34.62 36.9136.27
36.67 36.61 36.19 36.84
35.64 33.54
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(#15  Boys 500 Yard Free)
SUSK JRCarrier, Jordan23 6:03.25

33.33 35.73 36.9337.02
37.60 37.83 37.23 36.78
36.87 33.93

DHS 10Bowman, Steven24 6:12.79
32.86 36.99 37.9037.62
38.09 39.71 37.81 38.96
37.81 35.04

 
#16  Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet: 4:45.74 2017+ Courtney Harnish
League: 4:45.74 2017* Courtney Harnish

Pool: 4:45.74 2017! Courtney Harnish
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DHS 09Schneider, Zoe1 5:18.36
28.59 31.72 32.4832.78
32.44 32.83 32.52 32.45
31.51 31.04

CYHS SOKlindinst, Molly2 5:23.52
28.87 31.78 32.7332.42
32.68 32.84 33.26 33.37
33.19 32.38

DHS 12Deitch, Kathryn3 5:27.91
29.05 31.71 33.0832.35
33.13 33.46 33.76 33.85
34.23 33.29

CYHS JRStrayer, Catie4 5:29.96
28.89 31.58 33.0832.68
33.59 33.85 34.10 34.03
34.44 33.72

DHS 12Miller, Hannah5 5:40.51
29.90 33.32 34.7234.40
35.19 35.15 35.25 35.19
34.21 33.18

DOV 11Pequignot, Emma6 5:40.99
30.23 32.54 34.0633.41
34.69 35.14 35.30 35.34
35.41 34.87

YSUBR 10Bowen, Carly7 5:42.05
30.29 32.52 34.4733.77
34.16 34.24 35.11 36.05
35.99 35.45

SGHS 10Calder, Ella8 5:42.38
29.56 32.75 34.9334.21
35.22 35.27 35.37 35.68
35.58 33.81

YSUBR 10Lonergan, Megan9 5:43.26
30.17 33.43 35.0934.72
35.04 35.37 35.88 35.14
35.14 33.28

DOV 9Craig, Nora10 5:47.12
30.38 33.26 35.3934.41
35.36 36.18 35.83 36.58
35.79 33.94

NEHS SOHunter, Pearl11 5:51.47
31.13 33.89 35.7535.13
36.13 35.29 36.20 36.77
36.50 34.68

CYHS JRSmith, Abbigale12 5:54.46
31.02 33.64 35.6035.13
36.35 36.39 36.68 37.00
36.86 35.79

DHS 12Miller, Kristen13 6:00.05
31.47 35.04 36.8636.59
37.12 37.14 36.90 37.07
36.46 35.40

RLHS FRAggen, Hanna14 6:04.54
30.60 34.94 37.7436.97
36.86 37.92 37.37 38.79
38.18 35.17

YSUBR 12Walsh, Keely15 6:04.79
31.65 35.09 36.9936.09
36.84 37.21 37.70 38.61
38.31 36.30

WYHS FRPalmquist, Anna16 6:04.84
32.67 36.50 36.7536.34
37.52 38.03 37.70 37.99
36.66 34.68

GBRG-03 FRReber, Malina17 6:07.41
32.28 37.68 37.1236.88
38.16 38.34 38.43 38.19
36.17 34.16

SWHS 11Rebert, Cora18 6:07.83
31.98 36.96 38.4138.56
38.18 38.18 37.13 36.65
36.23 35.55

SGHS 09Martin, Caitlyn19 6:10.59
32.78 35.91 37.7337.62
38.17 37.78 38.33 38.22
38.07 35.98

GBRG-03 SRClapsadle, Paige20 6:11.88
32.85 36.50 38.2137.78
38.36 38.09 38.33 38.68
37.21 35.87

RLHS FRGrove, Lorelei21 6:13.45
33.19 36.28 38.2437.89
39.26 37.95 38.50 38.31
37.99 35.84

CYHS SRPeyton, Evelyn22 6:19.30
33.47 36.98 38.5037.95
38.56 39.03 38.95 39.11
38.57 38.18

GBRG-03 FRGreen, Hannah23 6:21.76
34.53 37.90 39.1038.94
38.90 39.41 39.56 38.37
38.18 36.87

SGHS 12Hoschar, Allison24 6:22.27
32.29 35.95 37.8937.18
39.13 39.44 39.90 40.32
41.28 38.89

 
#17  Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet: 50.43 1998+ Josh Weaver
League: 50.43 1998* Josh Weaver

Pool: 51.22 2016! Spencer Hill
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CYHS SRSpeed, Cameron1 54.99
26.61 28.38

DHS 11Granholm, Quinn2 55.65
26.95 28.70

SGHS 09Toth, Cam3 55.83
26.76 29.07

RLHS JRRexroth, Andrew4 55.98
26.93 29.05

SUSK FRWade, Jacob5 56.61
26.85 29.76

GBRG-03 JRNelson, Harry6 56.87
26.82 30.05

WYHS SRMiller, Jackson7 56.94
27.77 29.17

DHS 11Pechinski, James8 57.82
27.58 30.24

CYHS SRForry, Brent9 58.59
27.91 30.68

DOV 12Barnes, Silas10 58.70
28.22 30.48

SWHS 12Hargis, Jeremy11 59.61
28.09 31.52

GBRG-03 JRGladfelter, Brandon12 1:00.27
28.72 31.55

WYHS SRFriedah, Jack13 1:00.62
29.24 31.38

SWHS 12Dunnock, Lucas14 1:02.33
30.33 32.00

YSUBR 11Aparicio, Nicholas15 1:02.69
29.96 32.73

SWHS 11Cracium, Derek16 1:03.53
29.33 34.20

WYHS FRMiller, Kyle17 1:04.04
30.59 33.45

WYHS SOVu, Jaydon18 1:04.30
30.51 33.79

YSUBR 11Brockington, Tyler*19 1:05.11
31.12 33.99

SUSK SOKetterman, Josh*19 1:05.11
30.67 34.44

SWHS 10Plesic, Richard21 1:05.32
30.04 35.28

DOV 11Pletz, Adam22 1:05.43
31.15 34.28

SUSK SRMcQuay, Duncan23 1:07.07
32.91 34.16

NEHS FRThrone, Landon24 1:10.10
33.37 36.73
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#18  Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet: 54.91 2012+ Morgan Pfaff
League: 54.91 2012* Morgan Pfaff

Pool: 54.91 2012! Morgan Pfaff
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CYHS SOLeydig, Camryn1 55.99
27.34 28.65

YSUBR 11Guyer, Sophia2 59.74
28.52 31.22

CYHS SOUlmer, Sydney3 59.75
28.97 30.78

DHS 10Brockway, Langley4 1:01.56
29.20 32.36

RLHS SRAggen, Holly5 1:01.59
30.14 31.45

NOHS SRRichter, Lauren6 1:02.40
29.62 32.78

DHS 10O'Rourke, Katherine7 1:02.58
29.88 32.70

SWHS 09Leonard, Leah8 1:03.42
30.03 33.39

SGHS 09Rauhauser, Ashley9 1:04.04
30.76 33.28

DOV 10Coble, Kennedy10 1:04.48
31.73 32.75

SGHS 10Bell, Lizzie11 1:05.89
31.47 34.42

DHS 09Oswandel, Lauren12 1:06.23
31.43 34.80

CYHS JRPoland, Allison13 1:06.50
32.24 34.26

CYHS FRBookamyer, Caitlyn14 1:06.75
32.00 34.75

SGHS 11Ruby, Shannon15 1:06.91
32.49 34.42

YSUBR 09Abel, Lauren16 1:07.32
32.37 34.95

RLHS JRStone, Ryelee17 1:07.37
32.77 34.60

DHS 12Eakins, Addison18 1:07.96
32.34 35.62

RLHS FRAggen, Hanna19 1:09.17
31.74 37.43

YSUBR 12Quinn, Mattie20 1:10.17
33.75 36.42

NEHS SRWolfgang, Ronni21 1:11.60
33.78 37.82

SWHS 10Cromer, Madalyn22 1:12.21
35.36 36.85

SWHS 11Hollenbeck, Hailey23 1:13.34
35.67 37.67

DOV 11Hawkins, Anna24 1:14.18
35.86 38.32

 
#19  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 58.77 2020+ Logan McFadden
League: 58.77 2020* Logan McFadden

Pool: 58.38 2016! Antonio Octaviano
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SUSK SRMcFadden, Logan1 58.77+
27.73 31.04

DHS 12Smick, Justin2 1:02.27
28.90 33.37

SWHS 12Shoul, Mike3 1:02.36
28.52 33.84

YSUBR 12Peters, Matt4 1:03.18
28.87 34.31

CYHS JRDundas, Nathan5 1:05.03
30.07 34.96

DOV 12Pequignot, Jud6 1:05.71
30.50 35.21

NOHS SRHayward, James7 1:05.84
30.96 34.88

SWHS 10Collins, Bryan8 1:06.32
30.58 35.74

WYHS SRLandis, Alex9 1:06.93
30.72 36.21

NOHS SOFlores, Alan10 1:07.61
30.86 36.75

GBRG-03 FRTipton, Zach11 1:07.98
32.04 35.94

DHS 10Marston, Robert12 1:08.28
31.66 36.62

NEHS JRClifton, Ben13 1:08.56
32.17 36.39

SGHS 11West, Ryan14 1:09.22
31.36 37.86

YSUBR 11Herink, Tyler15 1:10.30
32.07 38.23

NOHS FRSmith, Cole16 1:11.02
31.74 39.28

SWHS 10Neiderer, Mason17 1:11.92
33.97 37.95

CYHS SOSwartz, Ethan18 1:12.12
33.81 38.31

DOV 11Staub, Tyler19 1:12.42
33.59 38.83

WYHS FRPaci ico, Ben20 1:14.00
35.03 38.97

SGHS 09Raub, Peter--- DQ
False start

34.46 38.96
CYHS SRTate, Lucas--- DQ

False start
27.99 32.13

GBRG-03 JRAumen, Alex--- DQ
Scissors kick

34.67 40.12

DHS 12Golden, Adam--- DQ
Downward butter ly kick

29.50 35.99
 
#20  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet: 1:04.24 2020+ Arabella Butera
League: 1:04.24 2020* Arabella Butera

Pool: 1:04.24 2020! Arabella Butera
Yr Name         Team Finals Time

RLHS SOButera, Arabella1 1:04.24+
30.42 33.82

SGHS 12Heist, Megan2 1:06.28
30.62 35.66

CYHS SOGemma, Ava3 1:08.97
32.14 36.83

DOV 11Pequignot, Emma4 1:11.43
33.43 38.00

DHS 10Koicuba, Sadie5 1:12.36
33.52 38.84

RLHS JRHennessy, Thea6 1:13.65
34.35 39.30

SUSK SOFranklin, Noelani7 1:14.37
34.51 39.86

DHS 11McHenry, Sophia8 1:14.65
35.78 38.87

RLHS SRBingaman, Cheryl9 1:15.27
34.65 40.62

NOHS SRRichter, Lauren10 1:15.75
34.86 40.89

NOHS FRClabaugh, Valerie11 1:16.28
35.22 41.06

CYHS SOMinich, Allison12 1:16.29
35.52 40.77

CYHS FRSpeed, Deanna13 1:16.36
35.86 40.50

SGHS 11Parks, Kylee14 1:17.28
36.10 41.18

SWHS 12Collins, Leah15 1:17.34
35.52 41.82

RLHS FROliphant, Rylee16 1:17.70
35.53 42.17

GBRG-03 SOHurwitch, Natalie17 1:18.87
36.85 42.02

SGHS 09Martin, Caitlyn18 1:19.54
37.53 42.01

NEHS SOPayne, Kennedy19 1:20.10
37.61 42.49

SWHS 11Bish, Megan20 1:20.15
35.49 44.66

SGHS 12Hoschar, Allison21 1:20.68
37.30 43.38

YSUBR 11Poff, Hannah22 1:22.26
38.82 43.44

SUSK SRLeslie, Sophie23 1:23.62
37.37 46.25

WYHS SRNoel, Sarah24 1:24.50
39.78 44.72
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#21  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet: 3:12.54 2016+ Dallastown
League: 3:12.54 2016* Dallastown

Pool: 3:12.54 2016! Dallastown
  Team Relay Finals Time

ADHS1 3:16.47
Smolinski, Thomas 10 Granholm, Quinn 11
Rivera, Jaden 12 Dunnigan, Joel 12

23.24 49.39 50.2824.07
23.80 50.08 21.81 46.72

ACYHS2 3:19.24
Brosend, Clayton SR Speed, Cameron SR
Tate, Lucas SR Hagan, Ben JR

24.12 50.58 48.1123.30
23.36 48.98 24.13 51.57

ASUSK3 3:20.99
Wade, Jacob FR Achterberg, Ian SR
Kandala, Rohit SR McFadden, Logan SR

24.09 50.32 54.4025.64
23.56 50.03 22.37 46.24

ARLHS4 3:22.50
McDanel, Shane SR Rexroth, Andrew JR
Rager, Tanner JR Bingaman, Jasen

23.72 49.96 51.2824.36
24.33 51.74 23.17 49.52

ADOV5 3:23.39
Barnes, Silas 12 Burrage, Jaxson 11
Smith, Austin 10 Glatfelter, Tanner 11

25.31 52.50 50.1823.51
23.49 50.39 23.77 50.32

AYSUBR*6 3:23.59
Zortman, CJ 12 Koller, Calvin 11
Peters, Matt 12 Walsh, Shea 10

24.52 52.11 51.8224.42
22.93 49.17 24.08 50.49

ANEHS*6 3:23.59
Bachman, Hunter SR Castano, Adrian FR
Brown, Logan FR Morgan, Levi JR

22.43 46.39 53.4724.54
26.39 55.67 22.54 48.06

AGBRG-038 3:29.80
Nelson, Harry JR Turner, Zach FR
Gladfelter, Brandon JR Oussoren, Kassidy JR

25.54 53.08 54.5325.37
24.67 52.88 23.55 49.31

BDHS9 3:35.71
Willet, Collin 12 Kopp, Justin 11
Neutzel, Lawson 09 Stiles, Cooper 09

27.00 56.42 53.1825.28
25.17 51.88 25.66 54.23

BCYHS10 3:35.94
Saf in, Zac JR Dundas, Nathan JR
Swartz, Ethan SO Beck, Cody SR

25.61 53.83 54.7525.85
25.99 57.38 23.81 49.98

BYSUBR11 3:36.68
Senft, Masen 09 Petersen, Brenden 11
Gleba, Alex 11 Herink, Tyler 11

25.67 53.59 54.8425.76
25.20 53.15 26.23 55.10

ASGHS12 3:44.36
Raub, Jack 11 Wilhide, Christopher 12
West, Ryan 11 Toth, Spencer 11

26.16 55.63 58.0127.17
26.45 56.38 25.43 54.34

BGBRG-0313 3:44.37
Cambell, Collin SR Cole, Drew SO
Christianson, Liam JR Turner, Ethan SR

26.42 55.25 56.8127.12
25.86 56.07 26.52 56.24

ASWHS14 3:45.94
Plesic, Richard 10 Fenwick, William 09
Dunnock, Lucas 12 Neiderer, Mason 10

26.95 56.71 59.0427.58
25.76 53.94 26.88 56.25

BSUSK15 3:49.04
Ketterman, Josh SO Schwanke, Matt SR
Hetzer, Christian JR Orndorff, Sean SR

27.48 58.57 58.0126.62
27.71 58.40 25.59 54.06

BNEHS16 3:49.15
Wzorek, Levey FR Thoman, KC SO
Sowers, Zach FR Morgan, Zane FR

26.88 56.58 56.5526.42
28.39 59.00 27.16 57.02

AWYHS17 3:49.38
Miller, Kyle FR Vu, Jaydon SO
Paci ico, Ben FR Stratford, Jacob SO

26.65 56.27 56.2326.92
25.58 53.89 29.23 1:02.99

BRLHS18 3:49.78
Ehrhardt, Colin JR Barley, Sean SO
Bosnic, Nick SO Channell, Dalton JR

26.11 55.04 58.5627.64
28.80 1:00.98 26.29 55.20

BDOV19 3:50.23
Clauser, DeVaughn 12 Sieber, Jacob 10
Fleming, Connor 10 Glatfelter, Jensen 9

27.39 57.67 58.6027.51
28.16 58.71 25.86 55.25

BSWHS--- DQ
Early take-off swimmer #4
Carver, Joseph 09 Stebick, Jonathan 10
Bosley, Corey 09 Klein, Carter 09

29.29 1:02.91 1:03.1529.11
32.94 1:11.88 27.27 58.80

BSGHS--- DFS
Declared false start
Wilhide, Christopher 12 Eisa, Mohammad 10
Brown, Austin 10 Godman, Justin 10

 
#22  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet: 3:36.25 2019+ Central York High School
C Leydig, E McCombs, S Ulmer, G Miller

League: 3:34.66 1986* Dover
Pool: 3:36.25 2019! Central York High School

C Leydig, E McCombs, S Ulmer, G Miller
  Team Relay Finals Time

ACYHS1 3:38.11
Leydig, Camryn SO Sopko, Micah SR
Gemma, Ava SO Miller, Gabby SR

25.42 52.77 55.3826.21
26.48 56.08 25.56 53.88

ADHS2 3:41.26
Schneider, Zoe 09 Brockway, Langley 10
Deitch, Kathryn 12 Trumble, Samantha 11

26.48 54.85 55.5026.01
26.74 55.85 25.90 55.06

BCYHS3 3:48.69
Ulmer, Sydney SO Strayer, Catie JR
Speed, Deanna FR Klindinst, Molly SO

26.51 55.53 58.7628.14
27.90 59.24 26.24 55.16

AGBRG-034 3:49.29
Clapsadle, Paige SR Reber, Malina FR
Brainard, Hannah SO Newell, Morgan SR

29.38 1:01.36 1:01.1628.43
25.73 53.86 25.30 52.91

ARLHS5 3:51.18
Aggen, Holly SR Schwinger, Sam JR
Bingaman, Cheryl SR Butera, Arabella SO

26.75 55.49 1:00.5028.87
29.08 1:01.27 25.53 53.92

AYSUBR6 3:52.38
Fryar, Cajsa 12 Abel, Lauren 09
Hunt, Savannah 10 Lonergan, Megan 10

27.52 58.31 58.9127.70
26.41 56.01 27.94 59.15

BDHS7 3:54.53
Myers, Taylar 12 Miller, Kristen 12
Miller, Hannah 12 Oswandel, Lauren 09

27.97 58.24 1:00.1028.34
27.72 58.78 27.10 57.41

ADOV8 3:56.83
Coble, Kennedy 10 Mills, Taylor 12
Pequignot, Emma 11 Craig, Nora 9

27.55 57.50 1:02.2428.76
27.99 59.23 27.09 57.86

BYSUBR9 4:04.71
Veiss, Maya 09 Bowen, Carly 10
Shorb, Megan 09 Walsh, Keely 12

28.40 59.97 59.8928.41
29.35 1:01.33 29.63 1:03.52

ASGHS10 4:04.75
Czapp, Sarah 09 Calder, Ella 10
Hoschar, Allison 12 Ruby, Shannon 11

28.24 1:01.44 1:02.6629.76
29.60 1:03.06 27.16 57.59



Central York High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 4:03 PM  2/8/2020  Page 10
YAIAA Swimming & Diving Championships

February 6-8, 2020
Results

(#22  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)
ASUSK11 4:11.70

Dauberman, Jessica JR Dauberman, Nicole FR
Verba, Emily JR Franklin, Noelani SO

29.67 1:02.59 1:04.7330.80
29.95 1:04.60 28.85 59.78

ASWHS12 4:11.79
Klansek, Megan 10 Klansek, Allyson 11
Rebert, Cora 11 Cromer, Madalyn 10

29.97 1:02.79 1:04.5729.32
30.33 1:04.98 28.82 59.45

BRLHS13 4:18.81
Czerwinski, Faith SO Gochenaur, Emma JR
Lynd, Juliana SO Grove, Lorelei FR

30.67 1:05.36 1:03.4229.85
30.86 1:05.94 30.38 1:04.09

BSGHS14 4:19.57
Fritz, Ashlyn 12 Hinson, Emily 10
Brown, Nya 11 Martin, Caitlyn 09

30.14 1:02.83 1:07.0231.11
31.75 1:06.84 30.15 1:02.88

BDOV15 4:21.90
Grove, Rebecca 9 Sefchick, Torianne 10
Kilburn, Amaya 11 Sheridan, Emma 9

29.39 1:03.73 1:06.5231.04
32.35 1:08.22 28.98 1:03.43

BSWHS16 4:25.19
Ozsvath, Gabrielle 10 Hollenbeck, Hailey 11
Diener, Kelsey 09 Peltzer, Lily 09

32.12 1:06.79 1:05.7830.86
29.96 1:05.10 31.77 1:07.52

BGBRG-0317 4:29.27
Crawford, Anna FR Crowner, Lily JR
Kiick, Sydney SR Green, Hannah FR

32.46 1:08.41 1:07.3331.90
31.58 1:06.30 31.89 1:07.23

BSUSK18 4:34.35
Hofmann, Ava SR Coyle, Keely SR
Finnigan, Erin FR Leslie, Sophie SR

31.60 1:08.14 1:08.8432.12
32.87 1:08.84 30.95 1:08.53

BNEHS19 4:37.49
Hunter, Belle SO Eckenrode, Rachael JR
Daker, Kayla SR Rau, Emi SR

31.05 1:04.50 1:06.5430.80
34.32 1:13.34 31.79 1:13.11

AWYHS20 4:42.45
Kestner, Kylie JR Steele, Alisa SO
Palmquist, Anna FR Ziesman, Jordyn SO

31.07 1:06.23 1:08.0031.30
34.58 1:14.52 35.11 1:13.70

ANEHS--- DQ
Early take-off swimmer #3
Taylor, Madison SO Ward, Izzy FR
Hunter, Pearl SO Payne, Kennedy SO

26.17 55.59 1:00.4328.54
27.41 59.06 27.99 1:01.07

 
#23  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 608.15 2015! Bradley Buchter
Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NEHS SOBarlett, Stephen1 444.75
SUSK SOP lieger, Max2 398.10
SWHS 10Zinkand, Jake3 322.45
CYHS JRSaf in, Zac4 253.60
SGHS 10Godman, Justin5 205.75
WYHS 12Heist, Brennan6 198.40
SGHS 10Berwager, Devon--- DFS

Declared false start
 
#24  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Pool: 469.25 2015! Erica Sarver
Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NEHS 11O'Leary, Abby1 422.70
DOV 12Tuohy, Meagan2 333.55
DOV 12Hoffman, Whitley3 318.85
WYHS SRThomas, Tesia4 293.50
SUSK FRPorter, McKenna5 286.20
SWHS 12Baugher, Ella6 269.65
NEHS JRFitzsimmons, Makenna7 262.00
SWHS 09Allen, Grace8 162.55


